

TENDER NOTICE INVITING BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF UNICEF TYPE DOUBLE PIT SANITARY LATRINES IN SELECTED TEA GARDENS IN SIBSAGAR, JORHAT AND GOLAGHAT AREAS OF ASSAM UNDER THE TEA BOARD SPONSORED PILOT PROJECT

Under the Human Resource Scheme of the Tea Board there is a scheme of providing sanitation facilities in the tea gardens for the benefit of tea garden workers. As part of this scheme, Tea Board of India has initiated a Pilot Project for construction of 800 units of Sanitary Latrines in the tea gardens in Assam specifically in Sibsagar, Jorhat and Golaghat areas.

The sanitary latrines would be of Double Pit UNICEF Type which would be constructed with the technical support of the UNICEF and under the supervision of the Indian Tea Association. The latrines would be constructed with brick with 6x4x4 ft super structure, front door, with 3.5 ft deep double pit having diameter of 3 ft. The superstructure will be covered with CGI sheet. The approximate requirement of material per unit of sanitary latrine has been estimated as under: 800 units of latrines have been envisaged under the project in Sibsagar, Jorhat and Golaghat areas.

MATERIALS TO BE USED AND PURCHASED PER TOILET

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	SPECIFICATION	QUANTITY	AMOUNT 800 NOS.
1	BRICKS	A GRADE	550	4,40,000
2	CEMENT	50 KG BAG	4	3,200
3	SAND	CFT.	40	32,000
4	¾ CHIPS	CFT.	3	2,400
5	6 MM ROD	KG	4	3,200
6	BATTENS	CFT.	2	1,600
7	CI SHEET	PCS. 5FT X 2.5F T	1	800
8	AI SHEET	PCS.6FT X 2.5 FT	3	2,400
9	J HOOK	PCS.	4	3,200
10	NAILS	4"	100 GMS	80 KGS.
11	BLACK WIRE	LS	200 GMS	160 KGS
12	BOLT / NUT 6"	PCS.	4	3,200
13	PANS	SET	1	800

Labour cost of mason, labour charges and supervision charges are not included here which has been determined separately extra.

The materials have to be supplied to the specified tea gardens on receipt of specific orders within 7 days of receipt of the order. Payments will be made within 7 days of receipt of such materials at the garden site on production of signed challan from the gardens along with suppliers invoice.

Government approved suppliers are requested to quote their lowest rates as per annexed Format in sealed cover for such materials of ISI certified items to be supplied at the work site in each and every tea gardens of specified quantity within 10 days from the publication of this tender to the Secretary, Zone 2, Assam Branch Indian Tea Association (ABITA),Cinnamara, Jorhat 785 008, Assam.

PRICE SCHEDULE (FINANCIAL BID)

Sl	Description of Items	Qty Nos.	Total Price inclusive of ED/ST/Levy/Insurance/Octroi/Labour/Transportation etc.
1.	Bricks @550 nos. per unit x 800 units	440000	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
2.	Cement 4 bags per unit x 800 units	3200	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
3	Sand 40 cft per unit x 800 units	3200	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
4	$\frac{3}{4}$ Stone ships = 3 cft per unit x 800	2400	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
5	6mm rod = 4 kg per unit x 800 units	3200	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
6	Battens = 2 Cft per unit x 800 units	1600	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
7	CI Sheets (5ftx2.5ft) 1 pc per unit x 800 units	800	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
8	AI. Sheets (6 ft x2.5 ft) 3 pc x 800 units	2400	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
9	J Hook C X 4 pcs x 800 units	3200	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
10	Nails, 4" (100 gms) for 800 units	80 kg	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
11	Bolt / Nut x 6" = 4 pcs per unit x 800 units	3200	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
12	Pans = 1 full set x 800 units	800	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....
13	Blackwire LS 200 gms for 800 units	160 kgs	In figures Rs..... In words Rs.....

Signature of the bidding along with seal